

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6686 OF 2025

Kishor Dagdu Shirke And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Apex Grievance Redressal Committee And Ors..RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Cama for Petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Lanke i/b Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for
Respondent No. 1.(AGRC)

Mr. Akshay Naidu i/b Mr. Vishwanath Patil Respondent Nos. 2
& 3. (SRA)

Mr. Shanay Shah a/w Ms. Shradha Achliya i/b Ms. Sacana
Rachure for Respondent No. 4.

Ms. Druti Kapadia, AGP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 27th May, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/05/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)