

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6686 OF 2025**

Kishor Dagdu Shirke & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Apex Grievance Redressal Committee & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Akash Robello a/w Ms. Bushra Sayed i/b Mr. Anil Wagh for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradkar (Reddy) for Respondent No.1-AGRC.

Mr. Shanay Shah a/w Ms. Shradha Achliya i/b Ms. Sapna Rachure for  
Respondent No.4.

.....

**CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Sand over to **8<sup>th</sup> July 2025**.
3. Earlier arrangement shall continue to operate.

**( N.J. JAMADAR, J.)**