

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.6686 OF 2025

Kishor Dagdu Shirke and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Apex Grievance Redressal ... Respondents
Committee and Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.23150 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6686 OF 2025

Rajendra Gajraj Singh ... Petitioners

V/s.

Apex Grievance Redressal ... Respondents
Committee and Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6718 OF 2025

Lenzil Leo Fernandes and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Apex Grievance Redressal ... Respondents
Committee and Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.23163 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6718 OF 2025

Vijay Manohar Shirke ... Petitioner

V/s.

Apex Grievance Redressal ... Respondents
Committee and Ors.

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Digitally signed by
VARSHA DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date: 2025.08.08
11:13:30 +0530

Mr. Akash Rebello with Bushra Sayed, Paras Gosar I.by Anil Wagh, for the petitioner in WP/6686/2025.

Mr. Devendra Mishra, for the petitioner in WP/6718/2025

Mr. Jagdish Aradwad (Reddy), for the respondent no. 1 -AGRC in both petitions.

Mr. Vilas Tapki, for the respondent no. 2.

Mr. Kedas Mhavkar I.by Vishwanath Patil, for the respondent nos. 2 and 3 (SRA) in both the petitions.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 7th AUGUST 2025

PC:

1. Stand over to 19th August 2025, 'High on Board'.
2. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)