



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.6686 OF 2025**

Kishor Dagdu Shirke and Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
Apex Grievance Redressal Committee and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11460 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6686 OF 2025

Rajendra Gajraj Singh and Ors. ... Applicants
and
Kishor Dagdu Shirke and Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
Apex Grievance Redressal Committee and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6718 OF 2025

Lenzil Leo Fernandes and Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
Apex Grievance Redressal Committee and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11462 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6718 OF 2025

Vijay Manohar Shirke and Ors. ... Applicants
and
Lenzil Leo Fernandes and Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
Apex Grievance Redressal Committee and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Akash Rebello with Mr. Nadeem Sharma, Mr. Parag G. i/by Anil Wagh, for
Petitioners in WP No.6686 of 2025.

Mr. Rohaan Cama i/by Mr. Devendra Mishra, for Petitioners in WP No.6718 of
2025.

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) with Mr. Abhijit Patil, Ms. Deepti Thorat for

Respondent No.1 in both matters.

Mr. Vishwanath Patil with Mr. Akshay Naidu, Ms. Nidhi Chauhan, for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shanay Shah, Ms. Shraddha Achaliya, Ms. Priya Chaubey i/by Ms. Sapna Raichure, for Respondent No.4.

Mr. S.L.Babar, AGP for State in WP No.6718 of 2025.

Ms. Savina R. Crasto, AGP for State in WP No.6718 of 2025.

Mr. Ravi Kant Purohit, for Respondent No.5.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 8 OCTOBER 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Closed for Orders.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)