

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6686 OF 2025

Kishor Dagdu Shirke And Ors ..Petitioners
Versus
Apex Grievance Redressal ...Respondents
Committee And Ors

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6718 OF 2025**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11462 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 6718 OF 2025**

Mr. Bushra Sayed i/b. Anil Wagh, for Petitioner in WP No.
6686/2025.

Mr. Manish Tomar i/b. Devendra Mishra, for petitioner in WP
No. 6718/2025

Mr. Jagdish Aradwad (Reddy), for Respondent No. 1 – AGRC in
both.

Ms. Shraddha Achliya a/w Ms. Priya Chaubey, for Respondent
No. 4.

Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP for Respondent – State.

Mr. Harshwardhan Karande i/b. Vishwanath Patil, for
Respondent SRA.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 06th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for parties.
2. The learned Counsel for petitioner submit that, in terms of the order dated 24th December, 2025, the petitioners have carried out the necessary amendment in the petition.

3. The learned Counsel for petitioner undertakes to serve the respondents with a copy of the amended petition during the course of the day.
4. The learned Counsel for Respondent No. 4 submits that, the Respondent No. 4 does not wish to file any additional affidavit in reply to the amended petition.
5. Post the petition for hearing and final disposal on 20th January, 2026, 'High on Board'.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]