

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6686 OF 2025

Kishor Dagdu Shirke & Ors. ..Petitioners
Versus
Apex Grievance Redressal Committee &
Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6718 OF 2025**

Lenzil Leo Fernandes & Ors. ..Petitioners
Versus
Apex Grievance Redressal Committee &
Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Bushra Sayed i/by Mr. Anil Wagh, for the petitioner in WP
No. 6686/2025.

Mr. Jagdish Aradwad (Reddy), for Respondent No. 1-AGRC in
both.

Ms. Shraddha Achliya a/w Ms. Priya Chaubey i/by Sapana
Rachure, for the Respondent No. 4.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Stand over to 17th February, 2026 at 03:00 p.m.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]