



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.6686 OF 2025**

Kishor Gagdu Shirke and Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
Apex Grievance Redressal Committee and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Shradha Achliya i/by Ms. Sapna Rachure, for Petitioners.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 4 MAY 2026

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 15 June 2026, as part-heard.
3. Earlier arrangement shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)